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business leaders say skills shortages in the capital are getting worse,
with the governments education and training reforms failing to
produce sufficient skilled staff for their needs..J 0O O 0O O 0O 0O O O
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[1 The latest CBI/KPMG London Business Survey found 74 per cent
of companies reporting problems with finding skilled staff, up from
61 per cent a year ago and half in January 2005.00 12600 [0 [J O O [
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O--00000000000500 00 Four-fifths of the 126
businesses - which employ almost half a million people in the capital
- said they expected to run into further shortages over the next six
months J 0O O00OO0OOOOOOOOOoOO O (Richard
Lambert)D D O0"0D 000000000 0OOOOOOOOO
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0 0O 00O 0O 0O O "Richard Lambert, director-general of the CBI
employers body, said: "It will shock many to discover that the city
has the highest unemployment rate of any region in the UK while, at
the same time, employers are increasingly struggling to fill skilled job



vacancies."l 0 D 000000000000 OoOoOooOoagn
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need a step-change in education and training delivery to ensure we
have the highly-skilled workforce we need to stay ahead of the global
competiton"0 D 00000000 0OODOOOOOOoO
O@danBarlow) D DO OO O0O0O0O0O0OU0OoOoOoooOooOd
Jo0odooooooodoooouoooooooooa
0000000000 lan Barlow, London senior partner at
KPMG, the professional services firm, said an open approach to
Immigration would allow businesses to continue filling their skills
gaps from overseas. But he said the skills and training system in
London must be transformed."0 U OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0OO
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[1 (London Skills Commission)J O [0 O O O "™ The current system
is failing many Londoners, who are not being trained with the right
skills to fill the jobs available. The system needs to become
demand-driven by employers, not supply-driven by government
and the London Skills Commission."0 0 D 00 000 oo
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identified by the survey included transport, with 86 per cent saying
Londons public transport system had damaged their productivity
and 83 per cent calling for an increase in rail capacity.[] [J OO O 0O [
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[ 0O 0O 0O O O Employment regulations were also mentioned by half



the businesses as burdensome, with 29 per cent citing planning red
tape.J 000000000 0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOO
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[1 0 However, the twice-yearly survey found most businesses upbeat
about London, with 95 per cent saying it was a good place to do
business and 78 per cent optimistic about their prospects for the next
six months. Three quarters said Londons policymakers were
business- friendly - though 23 per cent said they were not.40%[0] [
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O044% 0 0000000000000 0 Fourin 10 said their
volume of business had grown faster than normal over the past six
months, and 44 per cent that their earnings had risen faster.[] []
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OO00000000000 O But 69 per cent said the cost,
availability and quality of housing in London was a barrier to staff
recruitment and retention. 100Test D U O O O OO O 0O O 0O O
OO0d0ddoooodd www.100test.com



